Magistrate, two Deputy Superintendents of Police and other officials, 
raided the residential houseof the aforesaid accused persons. During the E 
search, Sub-Machine Gun made in Spain, several foreign made Revolvers 
and Pistols and cash amounting to Rs. 1,07,00,000 (Rupees One crore and 
seven lakhs) were recovered from accused-respondent Gadhvi Rarnhbai 
N athabhai. Several foreign made arms, huge quantity of cartridge.s and Rs. 
1,07,67,000 (Rupees One crore seven lakhs and sixty-seven thousand) were F 
also recovered from accused-respondent Nagshibhai Nathabhai. It is also 
the case of the prosecution that from a Jeep Car near the farm house of 
accused Hamir Sajan Ahir, a gunny bag was recovered in which there were 
two A.K.56 Rifles, one Tomy Gun, two Pistols, two empty magazines of